J2016-761
 Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
Australian Capital Territory
 Justice and Community Safety
Legislation Amendment Act 2017 (No 2)
A2017-14
Contents
 Page

 10  New section 6 (5) 5
Part 4  Criminal Code 2002
 11 Codification
Section 5 (2) and (3) 6
 12 Delayed application of ch 2 to certain offences
Section 8 (5) 6
 13  Section 10 6
 14  Dictionary, new definition of application date 7
 15  Dictionary, definition of default application date 7
Part 5  Dangerous Goods (Road Transport) Act 2009
 16  Dictionary, definition of Australian Road Rules 8
 17  Dictionary, definitions of road and road related area 8
Part 6  Evidence Act 2011
 18 Privilege in relation to self-incrimination in other proceedings
Section 128 (7) 9
Part 7  Freedom of Information Act 2016
 19 Commencement
Section 2 10
 20 What is open access information?
Section 23 (1), definition of open access information, of an agency 10
 21  Section 23 (1), definition of open access information, of a Minister,
paragraph (a) 10
 22 Open access information declarations
New section 65 (2A) 11
Contents
 Page
A2017-14
Justice and Community Safety Legislation Amendment
Act 2017 (No 2)
contents 3
 Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
 23 Mediation for applications
Section 81 (4) 11
Part 8  Gaming Machine Act 2004
 24 Required payment to problem gambling assistance fund
Section 163A (2) (a) 12
Part 9  Heavy Vehicle National Law (ACT) Act 2013
 25  Section 19 13
Part 10  Judicial Commissions Act 1994
 26  Dictionary, definition of complaint 14
Part 11  Legal Aid Act 1977
 27 Establishment and constitution of review committees
Section 37 (3) (a), (4) (a) and (5) 15
 28 Personnel management
Section 68A 15
 29  Dictionary, note 2 15
Part 12  Legal Profession Act 2006
 30 Purposes and application—pt 2.4
Section 33 (2) (b) 16
 31  Section 33 (3), definition of in-house lawyer, paragraph (b) 16
 32 Conditions on practising certificate—government lawyer and in-house
lawyer
Section 38 (1) (b) 16
 33  Section 38 (2) (b) 16
 34  New section 38 (5) 17
 35 Professional indemnity insurance—interstate legal practitioners
Section 72 (2) 17
 36 Definitions—pt 2.6
Section 99 (2), definition of related body corporate 17
 37  Dictionary, definition of related body corporate 17
Contents
 Page
contents 4 Justice and Community Safety Legislation Amendment
Act 2017 (No 2)
A2017-14
 Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
Part 13  Limitation Act 1985
 38  Section 21C heading 18
 39  Section 21C (1) (a) 18
 40  Section 21C (4), definitions of institution, institutional context and
official 18